RESOLUTION NO. 24-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHIPLEY, FLORIDA APPROVING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY, PER THE CITY OF CHIPLEY CODE OF ORDINANCES; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City charges fees to be paid by consumers of city services in order to help defray the administrative costs of these services, and

WHEREAS, the City has a need to increase fees related to the Recreation Department for Sports Registrations to include:

Current Registration Fees: Early \$40.00

Regular \$45.00 Late \$50.00

New Registration Fees: Early \$45.00

Regular \$50.00 Late \$55.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHIPLEY, FLORIDA, THAT:

- 1. The City of Chipley hereby approves the increase in fees for the Recreation Department for Sports Registrations.
- 2. These fees are to become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 12TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2023.

	CITY OF CHIPLEY
ATTEST:	Tracy L. Andrews, Mayor
Patrice A. Tanner, Assistant City Administrator/City Clerk	